
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Third Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 12
by Representative Deshotel

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 9, line 1, delete "(2)(a)" and insert "(2)(a)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 9, delete lines 21 through 28

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 10, delete lines 1 through 8

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 10, at the beginning of line 9, change "(3)" to "(2)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 10, at the beginning of line 13, change "(4)" to "(3)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 24, line 2, change "Millennium Trust" to "UCP Permanent Trust Fund"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 24, line 20, change "Millennium Trust" to "UCP Permanent Trust Fund"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 25, line 9, change "Millennium Trust" to "UCP Permanent Trust Fund"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 25, line 26, change "Millennium Trust" to "UCP Permanent Trust Fund"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 10

20 On page 28, at the beginning of line 9, delete "Subsection E" and insert "Subsection E D"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 11

22 On page 28, delete lines 16 and 17, and insert the following:

23 " (3) As provided by the requirements of Article VII, ~~Sections 10-A and 10.1~~
24 Section 23 of the Constitution of Louisiana."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 12

26 On page 33, line 16, delete "January" and insert "July"